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WESTINGHOUSE OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT’S RESPONSIBILITY
Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment hereby warranties this product, to the original purchaser with proof of purchase, for a period of 
three (3) years against defects in materials, parts, or workmanship. This limited warranty is extended to the original purchaser only and 
is not transferable to subsequent owners.

Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, at its own discretion, will repair or replace any and all parts found to be defective, through 
normal use, free of charge to the customer. This warranty is valid only for units which have been used for personal use, that have not 
been hired or rented for industrial/commercial use, and that have been maintained in accordance with the instructions in the user manual 
provided with product from new. 

Westinghouse non-generator/pressure washer gas products must be operated in accordance with the user manual’s directions and 
regulations, in order to be valid. 

OWNER’S RESPONSIBILITY
Your receipt for purchase, including the date, model, and serial number, must be maintained and presented to a service provider for 
warranty service. Proof of purchase rests solely with you, the original purchaser.

To ensure trouble-free warranty coverage, it is important that you register your Westinghouse non-generator/pressure washer gas 
product. You can register online at westinghouse.com/register, or by automated phone at 1-855-944-3571. Choosing to register your 
product allows you to place your proof of purchase on file with Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, in case of future coverage, 
and provides a direct link between you, the original purchaser, and Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, if it becomes necessary to 
contact you. 

You must demonstrate reasonable care and use, as described in the user manual for your Westinghouse non-generator/pressure washer 
gas product. Should a product difficulty occur, it is your responsibility, at your expense, to deliver or ship the product to a service 
provider for warranty repairs or replacement (which must occur within the applicable warranty period), and arrange for pick-up or return 
transportation charges of the product after the repairs have been made. You can also contact Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment 
to request replacement parts under warranty, if applicable. For assistance in location a service provider near you, you can contact West-
inghouse Outdoor Power Equipment by automated phone at 1-855-944-3571, or you can locate a service provider at www.westinghouse.
com. Should you require assistance, replacement parts under warranty, or have questions, email Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equip-
ment at service@wpowereq.com or call 1-855-944-3571.

Taking your product to be serviced by a repair shop that is not affiliated with Westinghouse will NOT void this warranty. Also, using 
third-party parts will NOT void this warranty. 

Transportation Charges
Transportation charges for the movement of any power equipment unit or attachment are the responsibility of the purchaser. It is the re-
sponsibility of the purchaser to pay transportation charges for any part submitted for replacement under this warranty unless such return 
is requested in writing by Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment. 

PRODUCT WARRANTY APPLICATIONS AND PRODUCT WARRANTY PERIODS
Consumer Application
For the purpose of this limited warranty, “Consumer Application” means usage by the original purchaser for the purpose of personal, 
residential, household, or recreational use. 
•	 Repair expense (parts and labor) will be covered for a period of one (1) year from the date of purchase.
•	 Replacement parts only will be covered for a period of three (3) years from the date of purchase.
•	 If proof of purchase is not available to establish the purchase date, nor is the product registered, as suggested herein, the date of 

manufacturing, as recorded by Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, will commence the start of the product warranty period.
Commercial or Rental Applications
For the purpose of this limited warranty, “Commercial / Rental Application” means usage by the original purchaser for the purpose of in-
come producing, business related use. Once the product has been used for income producing and/or business related purposes, it shall 
thereafter be considered a “Commercial / Rental Application” and this warranty will be void and non-applicable.

EXCLUSIONS
Items not covered by warranty include the following:
•	 Any part that has become inoperable due to misuse, commercial and/or rental use, abuse, neglect, accident, improper maintenance, 

or alteration
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•	 The unit, if it has not been operated and/or maintained in accordance with the user manual
•	 Normal wear
•	 Routine maintenance items
•	 Normal deterioration of the exterior finish due to use or exposure
•	 Damage related to rodent and/or insect infestation
•	 Any modification that results in increased carbon monoxide emissions, or that result in the removal of safety warnings, guards, or 

other parts that affect the safe or intended performance or use of the product
•	 Expenses related to “customer instruction” or troubleshooting where no manufacturing defect is found
•	 Failures caused by any external cause or act of God, including but not limited to: collision, theft, vandalism, riot, war, fire, freezing, 

lightning, earthquake, windstorm, hail, water, flood, tornado, or hurricane
•	 Telephone, cellular phone, facsimile, internet access, or other communication expenses
•	 Overnight freight or special shipping costs for replacement part(s)
•	 Overtime, holiday, or emergency labor
•	 Engine fluids
•	 Failures caused by any contaminated fuels, oils, or lack of proper oil levels
•	 Costs of adjustments and normal preventative maintenance, such as routine oil changes, replacement of spark plugs, etc., as de-

scribed in the user manual for your Westinghouse gas pressure washer
•	 As with all mechanical devices, the Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment engine requires periodic service and replacement to 

perform as designed. This warranty will not cover repairs when normal use has exhausted the life of a part(s) or engine

LIMITS OF IMPLIED WARRANTY AND CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGE
This warranty does not extend to any loss, incidental damage, or consequential damage that results from product defects or owner 
negligence, and/or that arises in connection with the sale, use, installation or repair of this product. The maximum liability for Westing-
house Outdoor Power Equipment shall not, in any case, exceed the purchase price of the product or products claimed to be defective or 
unsuitable. THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MER-
CHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
The original unit’s warranty will apply to any replacement unit that is given. The replaced unit’s warranty period will continue to be deter-
mined using the original unit’s purchase date.
This warranty gives you certain legal rights which may differ from one state or province to another. Depending on your state or province, 
you may be entitled to additional rights that are not listed within this warranty.
QUESTIONS:
If you have any questions regarding the three (3) year limited warranty rights and responsibilities, contact Westinghouse Outdoor Power 
Equipment at:
Phone: 855-944-3571
Fax: 262-522-1451
Email: service@wpowereq.com
Address: Service Department Westinghouse
777 Manor Park Drive Columbus, Ohio 43228
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RESPONSABILIDAD DE WESTINGHOUSE OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT
Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment ofrece esta garantía al comprador original, previa presentación del comprobante de compra, 
por un período de tres (3) años contra defectos de materiales, piezas o mano de obra. Esta garantía limitada se extiende únicamente al 
comprador original y no es transferible a propietarios posteriores.

Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, a su entera discreción, reparará o reemplazará sin costo alguno para el cliente cualquier pieza 
que presente defectos por uso normal. Esta garantía es válida únicamente para unidades de uso personal, que no hayan sido alquiladas 
para uso industrial o comercial, y que hayan recibido el mantenimiento indicado en el manual de usuario original.

Los productos de gasolina Westinghouse que no son generadores ni hidrolimpiadoras deben utilizarse de acuerdo con las instrucciones 
y normas del manual del usuario para que sean válidos.

RESPONSABILIDAD DEL PROPIETARIO
Debe conservar su recibo de compra, que incluye la fecha, el modelo y el número de serie, y presentarlo a un proveedor de servicios 
para la garantía. Usted, el comprador original, es el único responsable de la prueba de compra.

Para garantizar una cobertura de garantía sin problemas, es importante que registre su producto de gasolina Westinghouse sin gener-
ador/lavadora a presión. Puede registrarse en línea en westinghouse.com/registrar, o por teléfono automatizado al 1-855-944-3571. Al 
registrar su producto, usted deja constancia de su compra en los archivos de Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, para futuras 
referencias, y proporciona un vínculo directo entre usted, el comprador original, y Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, en caso de 
que sea necesario contactarlo.

Debe demostrar un uso y cuidado razonables, tal como se describe en el manual del usuario de su hidrolavadora Westinghouse sin gen-
erador. Si surge algún problema con el producto, es su responsabilidad, y a su cargo, entregarlo o enviarlo a un proveedor de servicios 
para su reparación o reemplazo bajo garantía (dentro del período de garantía aplicable), y coordinar la recogida o el transporte de regre-
so del producto una vez realizadas las reparaciones. También puede comunicarse con Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment para 
solicitar piezas de repuesto bajo garantía, si corresponde. Para obtener ayuda para encontrar un proveedor de servicios cerca de usted, 
puede comunicarse con Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment por teléfono automatizado al 1-855-944-3571 o buscar un proveedor 
de servicios en www.westinghouse.com. Si necesita ayuda, piezas de repuesto bajo garantía o tiene alguna pregunta, envíe un correo 
electrónico a Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment a service@wpowereq.com o llame al 1-855-944-3571.

Llevar su producto a un taller de reparación no afiliado a Westinghouse NO anulará esta garantía. Asimismo, el uso de piezas de 
terceros NO anulará esta garantía.

Gastos de transporte
Los gastos de transporte de cualquier equipo eléctrico o accesorio corren a cargo del comprador. Asimismo, el comprador deberá 
abonar los gastos de transporte de cualquier pieza que se envíe para su reemplazo bajo esta garantía, a menos que Westinghouse Out-
door Power Equipment solicite dicha devolución por escrito.

APLICACIONES DE GARANTÍA DEL PRODUCTO Y PERÍODOS DE GARANTÍA DEL PRODUCTO
Aplicación para el consumidor
A los efectos de esta garantía limitada, "Aplicación del consumidor" significa el uso por parte del comprador original con fines perso-
nales, residenciales, domésticos o recreativos.
•	 Los gastos de reparación (piezas y mano de obra) estarán cubiertos durante un período de un (1) año a partir de la fecha de compra.
•	 Las piezas de repuesto estarán cubiertas únicamente por un período de tres (3) años. desde la fecha de compra.
•	 Si no se dispone de un comprobante de compra para establecer la fecha de compra, ni el producto está registrado, como se sugiere 

en este documento, la fecha de fabricación, según lo registrado por Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, marcará el inicio del 
período de garantía del producto.

Aplicaciones comerciales o de alquiler
Para los efectos de esta garantía limitada, "Uso comercial/de alquiler" se refiere al uso por parte del comprador original con fines comer-
ciales o para generar ingresos. Una vez que el producto se haya utilizado para generar ingresos o con fines comerciales, se considerará 
un "Uso comercial/de alquiler" y esta garantía quedará anulada.

EXCLUSIONES
Los artículos que no están cubiertos por la garantía incluyen los siguientes:
•	 Cualquier pieza que se haya vuelto inoperable debido a mal uso, uso comercial y/o de alquiler, abuso, negligencia, accidente, man-

tenimiento inadecuado o alteración.
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•	 La unidad, si no ha sido operada y/o mantenida de acuerdo con el manual del usuario.
•	 Desgaste normal
•	 Elementos de mantenimiento rutinario
•	 Deterioro normal del acabado exterior debido al uso o la exposición.
•	 Daños relacionados con infestaciones de roedores y/o insectos.
•	 Cualquier modificación que resulte en un aumento de las emisiones de monóxido de carbono, o que resulte en la eliminación de 

advertencias de seguridad, protecciones u otras partes que afecten el funcionamiento o uso seguro o previsto del producto.
•	 Gastos relacionados con la “instrucción al cliente” o la resolución de problemas cuando no se encuentra ningún defecto de fabri-

cación.
•	 Fallos causados por cualquier causa externa o caso fortuito, incluyendo, entre otros: colisión, robo, vandalismo, disturbios, guerra, 

incendio, congelación, rayos, terremoto, vendaval, granizo, agua, inundación, tornado o huracán.
•	 Gastos de teléfono fijo, teléfono móvil, fax, acceso a internet u otros servicios de comunicación.
•	 Costos de envío urgente o envíos especiales para piezas de repuesto.
•	 Horas extras, días festivos o trabajo de emergencia
•	 fluidos del motor
•	 Fallos causados por combustibles o aceites contaminados, o por niveles de aceite inadecuados.
•	 Costos de ajustes y mantenimiento preventivo normal, como cambios de aceite rutinarios, reemplazo de bujías, etc., como se de-

scribe en el manual del usuario de su hidrolavadora de gasolina Westinghouse.
•	 Como ocurre con todos los dispositivos mecánicos, el motor de los equipos de jardinería Westinghouse requiere mantenimiento y 

reemplazo periódicos para funcionar según lo previsto. Esta garantía no cubre las reparaciones cuando el uso normal ha agotado la 
vida útil de una o más piezas o del motor.

LÍMITES DE LA GARANTÍA IMPLÍCITA Y DAÑOS INDIRECTOS
Esta garantía no cubre pérdidas, daños incidentales ni daños consecuenciales derivados de defectos del producto o negligencia del 
propietario, ni aquellos que surjan en relación con la venta, el uso, la instalación o la reparación de este producto. La responsabilidad 
máxima de Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment no excederá, en ningún caso, el precio de compra del producto o productos 
considerados defectuosos o inadecuados. ESTA GARANTÍA SUSTITUYE A TODAS LAS DEMÁS GARANTÍAS, EXPRESAS O IMPLÍCITAS, 
INCLUIDAS LAS GARANTÍAS DE COMERCIABILIDAD O IDONEIDAD PARA UN FIN PARTICULAR.
La garantía de la unidad original se aplicará a cualquier unidad de reemplazo. El período de garantía de la unidad de reemplazo seguirá 
calculándose en función de la fecha de compra de la unidad original.
Esta garantía le otorga ciertos derechos legales que pueden variar de un estado o provincia a otra. Dependiendo de su estado o provin-
cia, usted podría tener derechos adicionales que no se mencionan en esta garantía.
PREGUNTAS:
Si tiene alguna pregunta sobre los derechos y responsabilidades de la garantía limitada de tres (3) años, comuníquese con Westing-
house Outdoor Power Equipment en:
Teléfono: 855-944-3571
Fax: 262-522-1451
Correo electrónico: service@wpowereq.com
Dirección: Departamento de Servicio Westinghouse
777 Manor Park Drive, Columbus, Ohio 43228
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RESPONSABILITÉ DE WESTINGHOUSE OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT
Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment garantit ce produit, à l'acheteur initial sur présentation d'une preuve d'achat, pendant une 
période de trois (3) ans contre tout défaut de matériaux, de pièces ou de fabrication. Cette garantie limitée est accordée uniquement à 
l'acheteur initial et n'est pas transférable.

Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment s'engage, à sa seule discrétion, à réparer ou remplacer gratuitement toute pièce présentant 
un défaut d'utilisation, dans des conditions normales. Cette garantie est valable uniquement pour les appareils utilisés à titre personnel, 
non loués à des fins industrielles ou commerciales, et entretenus conformément aux instructions du manuel d'utilisation fourni avec le 
produit.

Les produits à gaz Westinghouse non générateurs/nettoyeurs à pression doivent être utilisés conformément aux instructions et régle-
mentations du manuel d'utilisation pour être valides.

RESPONSABILITÉ DU PROPRIÉTAIRE
Votre reçu d'achat, indiquant la date, le modèle et le numéro de série, doit être conservé et présenté au service après-vente pour toute 
intervention sous garantie. La preuve d'achat vous incombe exclusivement, en tant qu'acheteur initial.

Pour bénéficier d'une garantie sans souci, il est important d'enregistrer votre produit Westinghouse (nettoyeur haute pression/hors 
générateur à essence). Vous pouvez vous enregistrer en ligne sur le site suivant : westinghouse.com/register, ou par téléphone autom-
atisé au 1-855-944-3571. L'enregistrement de votre produit vous permet de conserver votre preuve d'achat auprès de Westinghouse 
Outdoor Power Equipment, en cas de prise en charge ultérieure, et établit un lien direct entre vous, l'acheteur initial, et Westinghouse 
Outdoor Power Equipment, s'il s'avère nécessaire de vous contacter.

Vous devez faire preuve d'une utilisation et d'un entretien raisonnables, conformément aux instructions du manuel d'utilisation de votre 
nettoyeur haute pression/appareil à essence Westinghouse (hors générateur). En cas de problème avec le produit, il vous incombe, à 
vos frais, de le livrer ou de l'expédier à un centre de service agréé pour réparation ou remplacement sous garantie (l'intervention devant 
avoir lieu pendant la période de garantie applicable), et d'organiser la prise en charge des frais de retour du produit après réparation. 
Vous pouvez également contacter Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment pour demander des pièces de rechange sous garantie, le cas 
échéant. Pour trouver un centre de service agréé près de chez vous, vous pouvez contacter Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment 
par téléphone (avec un système automatisé) au 1-855-944-3571 ou consulter le site www.westinghouse.com. Pour toute assistance, 
demande de pièces de rechange sous garantie ou question, veuillez contacter Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment par courriel à 
service@wpowereq.com ou par téléphone au 1-855-944-3571.

Le fait de confier la réparation de votre produit à un atelier non affilié à Westinghouse n'annulera pas la présente garantie. De 
même, l'utilisation de pièces détachées non officielles n'annulera pas la présente garantie.

Frais de transport
Les frais de transport liés à l'acheminement de tout équipement motorisé ou accessoire sont à la charge de l'acheteur. Il incombe égale-
ment à l'acheteur de payer les frais de transport de toute pièce soumise à un remplacement au titre de la présente garantie, sauf si ce 
retour est demandé par écrit par Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment.

DEMANDES ET PÉRIODES DE GARANTIE DES PRODUITS
Application grand public
Aux fins de la présente garantie limitée, « Utilisation par le consommateur » désigne l’utilisation par l’acheteur d’origine à des fins per-
sonnelles, résidentielles, domestiques ou récréatives.
•	 Les frais de réparation (pièces et main-d'œuvre) seront couverts pendant une période d'un (1) an à compter de la date d'achat.
•	 Seules les pièces de rechange seront couvertes pendant une période de trois (3) ans. à compter de la date d'achat.
•	 Si aucune preuve d'achat n'est disponible pour établir la date d'achat, et si le produit n'est pas enregistré, comme suggéré ici, la 

date de fabrication, telle qu'enregistrée par Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, marquera le début de la période de garantie du 
produit.

Applications commerciales ou locatives
Aux fins de la présente garantie limitée, l’expression « Utilisation commerciale/de location » désigne l’utilisation du produit par l’acheteur 
initial à des fins lucratives ou professionnelles. Dès lors que le produit a été utilisé à de telles fins, il sera considéré comme une « Utilisa-
tion commerciale/de location » et la présente garantie sera nulle et non avenue.
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EXCLUSIONS
Les éléments suivants ne sont pas couverts par la garantie :
•	 Toute pièce devenue inutilisable suite à une mauvaise utilisation, une utilisation commerciale et/ou locative, un abus, une négligence, 

un accident, un entretien inadéquat ou une modification
•	 L'appareil, s'il n'a pas été utilisé et/ou entretenu conformément au manuel d'utilisation
•	 Usure normale
•	 Éléments d'entretien courant
•	 Détérioration normale de la finition extérieure due à l'utilisation ou à l'exposition
•	 Dommages liés à une infestation de rongeurs et/ou d'insectes
•	 Toute modification entraînant une augmentation des émissions de monoxyde de carbone, ou la suppression d'avertissements de 

sécurité, de protections ou d'autres pièces affectant le bon fonctionnement ou l'utilisation prévue du produit
•	 Frais liés à la « formation du client » ou au dépannage lorsqu'aucun défaut de fabrication n'est constaté.
•	 Les défaillances causées par un cas de force majeure ou toute autre cause externe, y compris, mais sans s'y limiter : collision, vol, 

vandalisme, émeute, guerre, incendie, gel, foudre, tremblement de terre, tempête, grêle, eau, inondation, tornade ou ouragan.
•	 Frais de téléphone, de téléphone cellulaire, de télécopieur, d'accès à Internet ou autres frais de communication
•	 Frais de transport express ou frais d'expédition spéciaux pour la ou les pièces de rechange
•	 Heures supplémentaires, jours fériés ou travail d'urgence
•	 fluides moteur
•	 Les pannes causées par des carburants ou des huiles contaminés, ou par un niveau d'huile insuffisant, sont dues à des défaillances 

causées par des niveaux d'huile inadéquats.
•	 Les coûts des réglages et de l'entretien préventif courant, tels que les vidanges d'huile régulières, le remplacement des bougies 

d'allumage, etc., tels que décrits dans le manuel d'utilisation de votre nettoyeur haute pression à essence Westinghouse, ne sont 
pas inclus.

•	 Comme tout appareil mécanique, le moteur des équipements motorisés d'extérieur Westinghouse nécessite un entretien et un 
remplacement périodiques pour fonctionner correctement. Cette garantie ne couvre pas les réparations lorsque l'utilisation normale 
a épuisé la durée de vie d'une ou plusieurs pièces ou du moteur.

LIMITES DE LA GARANTIE IMPLICITE ET DES DOMMAGES INDIRECTS
Cette garantie ne couvre pas les pertes, dommages indirects ou consécutifs résultant de défauts du produit ou de la négligence du pro-
priétaire, ni ceux survenant lors de la vente, de l'utilisation, de l'installation ou de la réparation de ce produit. La responsabilité maximale 
de Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment ne saurait en aucun cas excéder le prix d'achat du ou des produits déclarés défectueux ou 
non conformes. LA PRÉSENTE GARANTIE REMPLACE TOUTES LES AUTRES GARANTIES, EXPRESSES OU IMPLICITES, Y COMPRIS 
LES GARANTIES DE QUALITÉ MARCHANDE OU D'ADÉQUATION À UN USAGE PARTICULIER.
La garantie de l'appareil d'origine s'applique à tout appareil de remplacement fourni. La période de garantie de l'appareil remplacé con-
tinue d'être calculée à partir de la date d'achat de l'appareil d'origine.
Cette garantie vous confère certains droits légaux qui peuvent varier d'un État ou d'une province à l'autre. Selon votre État ou province, 
vous pourriez bénéficier de droits supplémentaires non mentionnés dans la présente garantie.
QUESTIONS :
Si vous avez des questions concernant les droits et responsabilités liés à la garantie limitée de trois (3) ans, veuillez contacter Westing-
house Outdoor Power Equipment à l'adresse suivante :
Téléphone : 855-944-3571
Télécopieur : 262-522-1451
Courriel : service@wpowereq.com
Adresse : Service après-vente Westinghouse
777 Manor Park Drive, Columbus, Ohio 43228
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